

House \_\_\_\_\_ Amendment NO. \_\_\_\_\_

**Offered By**

Scott Fitzpatrick  
158

1 AMEND House Committee Substitute for House Bill No. 18, Page 1, Section 18.015, Line 12, by  
2  
3 deleting "17,972,662" and inserting "17,531,681"; and  
4  
5 further amend said bill, page 3, Section 18.055, line 6, by  
6 deleting "4,739,566" and inserting "4,054,566"; and  
7  
8 further amend said bill, said page, Section 18.060, line 6, by  
9 deleting "6,952,137" and inserting "6,571,730"; and  
10  
11 further amend said bill, page 4, Section 18.070, line 3, by inserting immediately thereafter the  
12 following:  
13 "Section 18.085. To the Office of Administration  
14 For the Department of Mental Health  
15 For maintenance, repair, renovations, and improvements at the Bellefontaine Habilitation Center  
16 Campus for consolidation of the St. Louis Developmental Disabilities Treatment Center  
17 From Facilities Maintenance Reserve Fund (0124).....\$1,500,000"; and  
18  
19 Further amend said bill by adjusting section and bill totals accordingly.

Action Taken \_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_